Department of Health

MARY LEE

License Number: AA758
Data As Of 12/14/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant
License AAT758
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue
Date 09/14/2022
Address of Record 8900 8900 north Kendall dr
Miami
KENDALL, FL 33176
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ABRAHAM, RICHARD SESIN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 115910 10/31/2022
ALCANTARA, JITZELY MARI RODRIGUEZ SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 21851 10/15/2025
ALFONSO, JOSE ANTONIO SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 171988 10/15/2025
ALVAREZ, GABRIEL G SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 90964 10/31/2022

BARKIN, HEATHER BLOCK SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 131744  10/15/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BLUMENKRANZ, DAVID
BOOLBOL, JOSEPH JOHN JR
BRODY, MICHAEL CHARLES M D
BUDATI, PRUDHVI RAJ
CARRERAS, MICHAEL ANTHONY
CASTANEDA, LUIS ALEJANDRO
CRESCIMONE, NICOLAS ANDRES
DE LA CRUZ ABRAMO, LUIS ALBERTO MD
DEL CALVO, VERONICA
DOWNARD, PATRICK

FALK, LISA

GARCIA, HARRY A

GELLER, LEE ANDREW

HARRIS, RONEN

IMAM, ZOHEB

JOSEPH, NIRMAL JAY
KACZMARSKI, MATTHEW JACOB
KRASUSKI, PIOTR

KUESER, KEVIN ANDREW MD
KUMAR, LISA

LI, JAQI

LIMA, DANIEL SAMPAIO MD
LOYFERMAN, RUSTY
MACHADO, RAFAEL JR
MACMAHON, THOMAS FERGUS
MASSUCCI, NICOLE

MOLIVER, MARTIN ALAN
MORETA-PAREDES, SOVIETSKY JAVIER
OKLAN, JOSHUA PHILIP M D
PADRON, DALINA

PALUVOI, ARUSHI

PRETE, JENNIFER

PUENTES, JOSE ANTONIO
SHABASHEV, SAMION
STEINBERGER, TRISTAN
TUREZYN, KEVIN EDWARD
ZAITMAN, DANIEL MD

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
15292
61206
112848
167249
136915
111227
119265
76569
162553
158619
7163
140600
95789
117457
141824
91539
103293
82591
54783
137438
167763
137868
21630
44286
45543
157608
57456
95420
121843
154552
136988
160401
162717
135972
153939
139950
91625

Effective Date
10/15/2025
10/31/2022
10/15/2025
07/11/2024
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/15/2025
10/31/2022
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
11/20/2023
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
08/09/2024
10/31/2022
05/01/2025
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
01/11/2023
10/31/2022
05/01/2025
08/10/2023
10/31/2022
11/04/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	MARY LEE
	License Number: AA758
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

