



MARY LEE

License Number: AA758

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA758
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/14/2022
Address of Record	8900 8900 north Kendall dr Miami KENDALL, FL 33176
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABRAHAM, RICHARD SESIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115910	10/31/2022
ALCANTARA, JITZELY MARI RODRIGUEZ	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21851	10/15/2025
ALFONSO, JOSE ANTONIO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	171988	10/15/2025
ALVAREZ, GABRIEL G	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90964	10/31/2022
BARKIN, HEATHER BLOCK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131744	10/15/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BLUMENKRANZ, DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15292	10/15/2025
BOOLBOL, JOSEPH JOHN JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	61206	10/31/2022
BRODY, MICHAEL CHARLES M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112848	10/15/2025
BUDATI, PRUDHVI RAJ	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167249	07/11/2024
CARRERAS, MICHAEL ANTHONY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136915	10/31/2022
CASTANEDA, LUIS ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111227	10/31/2022
CRESCIMONE, NICOLAS ANDRES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119265	10/15/2025
DE LA CRUZ ABRAMO, LUIS ALBERTO MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76569	10/31/2022
DEL CALVO, VERONICA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162553	10/15/2025
DOWNARD, PATRICK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158619	10/15/2025
FALK, LISA	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7163	10/15/2025
GARCIA, HARRY A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140600	10/31/2022
GELLER, LEE ANDREW	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95789	10/31/2022
HARRIS, RONEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117457	10/31/2022
IMAM, ZOHEB	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141824	11/20/2023
JOSEPH, NIRMAL JAY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91539	10/31/2022
KACZMARSKI, MATTHEW JACOB	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103293	10/31/2022
KRASUSKI, PIOTR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82591	10/31/2022
KUESER, KEVIN ANDREW MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54783	10/31/2022
KUMAR, LISA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137438	10/31/2022
LI, JIAQI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167763	08/09/2024
LIMA, DANIEL SAMPAIO MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137868	10/31/2022
LOYFERMAN, RUSTY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21630	05/01/2025
MACHADO, RAFAEL JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44286	10/31/2022
MACMAHON, THOMAS FERGUS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	45543	10/31/2022
MASSUCCI, NICOLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157608	10/31/2022
MOLIVER, MARTIN ALAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	57456	10/31/2022
MORETA-PAREDES, SOVIETSKY JAVIER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95420	10/31/2022
OKLAN, JOSHUA PHILIP M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121843	10/31/2022
PADRON, DALINA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154552	01/11/2023
PALUVOI, ARUSHI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136988	10/31/2022
PRETE, JENNIFER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160401	05/01/2025
PUENTES, JOSE ANTONIO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162717	08/10/2023
SHABASHEV, SAMION	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135972	10/31/2022
STEINBERGER, TRISTAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153939	11/04/2022
TUREZYN, KEVIN EDWARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139950	10/31/2022
ZAITMAN, DANIEL MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91625	10/31/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.